
County of Nueces 
MIKE PUSLEY 
Commissioner 
Precinct 1 

O S C A R ORTIZ 
Commissioner 

Precinct 3 

JOE A. G O N Z A L E Z 
Commissioner 
Precinct 2 SAMUEL L. NEAL, JR. 

County Judge 
ueces County Courthouse, Room 303 

901 Leopard Street 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401-3697 

J O E IMcCOMB 
Commissioner 

Precinct 4 

N 

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 1 

WHEREAS, tlie County of Nueces and Martin Marietta Materials entered into an Agreement on May 9, 2012, for 
Flexible Base (Type A , Grade 1; IFB No. 2905-12; 

WHEREAS, the parties now want to exercise the option as set out in Article II of the Agreement to extend the term of the 

WHEREAS, Martin Marietta Materials, provided notice of a price escalation of 3.5%, as set out in Article 1 of the 

NOW, THEREFORE, Nueces County and Martin Marietta Materials, in consideration of the mutual agreements 
contained in the original Agreement and additional time provided pursuant to this amendment do hereby mutually agree: 

1. To exercise the renewal option of 12 months as set out in Article II of the Agreement extending the 
termination date of the Agreement to May 8, 2014. 

2. To increase costs by 3.5% effective May 9, 2013. The cost difference is: 

a) With freight included: Item previous cost per ton $16.65; new cost $17.25. 

3. A l l other provisions of Agreement shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nueces County and Martin Marietta Materials, have executed these presents in duplicate. 

WITNESS our hands on this 27th day of March, 2013. 

Agreement; 

Agreement; 

NUECES C O U N T Y M A R T I N MARIETTA MATERIALS 

Samuel L. Neal, Jr. 
Nueces County Judge 

Title: 

ATTEST: 

DIANA T. BARRERA, County Clerk 

AGREEMENT Amendment No. l.doc Page 1 of 1 


